

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 302

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2 and 3, strike "Equal to a Captain of the Police Department" and substitute "Increase"; strike beginning with "to" in line 4 down through "scale" in line 6 and substitute "for certain calendar years"; and in line 7, strike "providing for a delayed effective date;" and substitute "making stylistic changes;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 18, strike the bracket; in line 22, strike "and"; and strike beginning with the bracket in line 23 down through "SCALE" in line 25 and substitute ";

(VI) \$64,100 IN CALENDAR YEAR 2003;

(VII) \$64,100 IN CALENDAR YEAR 2004;

(VIII) \$71,100 IN CALENDAR YEAR 2005; AND

(IX) \$71,100 IN CALENDAR YEAR 2006".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, line 27, strike "2002" and substitute "2000".